� As on March 31, 2022, the Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company is increased to H30,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Crores Only) divided into 
30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) Equity Shares of H1/- 
each and Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up capital is 
H24,95,09,880 /- (Twenty-Four Crore Ninety -Five 
Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only) 
divided into 24,95,09,880 (Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-
Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty) 
Equity Shares of face value of H1/- each.

� Split of Shares: During the financial year under 
review, shareholders of the Company passed 
resolution dated October 22, 2021, the face value of 
the equity shares of our Company was split from H10 
each into H1 each and consequently the issued and